RIGHTS-OF-WAY WEED CONTROL AGREEMENT

This agreement is	s made and en	tered into this	S
Day of, 20	17, by the		Township
of Grant County, Sou	ıth Dakota an	d the Grant Co	ounty Weed and
Pest Board, of South	Dakota.		
Whereas, the Grai	nt County We	ed and Pest Bo	ard agrees to
control the noxious v	weeds and pes	sts located in t	he
rights-of-way of		_ Township in	Grant County,
during the following	time period:	April 15, 2017,	, to
November 1, 2017. T	he cost of co	ntrol will be <u>\$5</u>	55.00/hour
plus pesticide cost. A	All reimburser	nents will be p	aid to the
Grant County Weed &	k Pest Board	by the 15 th day	of November,
2017. (Spring-Blanke conditions permittin		Spot Spray ,W	eather and
	Signed:		
	Chairman,		Township
	Signed:		
	Grant Coun	ty Weed and P	est Supervisor

^{*}Please return to the Grant County Weed Supervisor by <u>April 30, 2017</u>